LOUNGE

Beverages



AIE S8 SEASONAL DRINKS

2] A] o o] = LYCHEE ADE 22,000
YA AH, B T2, A8 F Lychee syrup, lime juice, edible flower,

=9 At club soda

At} A e APPLE CHAMOMILE TEA 23,000
Nl ALap F2a AL} Chamonmile, apple juice, apple,
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edible flower, mint

ROSE CREAM SODA 24,000
Rose syrup, club soda, edible rose,
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fresh cream
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TEA

BLACK TEA
English breakfast
Earl Grey
Darjeeling
Assam

HERBAL TEA
Chamomile blend
Mint blend
Rooibos blend

FLOWER TEA
Cherry blossom
Wormwood
Chrysanthemum
Magnolia
Cockscomb

KOREAN GREEN TEA
Sejak — picked in early May
Ujeon — picked before April 20

KOREAN TRADITIONAL TEA

Buckwheat

CHINESE TEA SELECTION

Da hong pao
Jasmine pearls

15,000

15,000

16,000

15,000
17,000

12,000

15,000
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COFFEE

Americano, Ristretto,

Single espresso

Double espresso, Cappuccino,
Café latte, Café mocha,
Vanilla latte, Spanish latte,
Decaffeinated option available

Signature latte
Einspanner

Dark chocochino

Green tea latte

FRESH JUICES
Pineapple, Orange,
Grapefruit, Carrot

SOFT DRINKS
Coca Cola, Light, Zero,
Fanta, Sprite

ICED TEAS

Honey lemon ginger
Honey lemon
Lemon squash

SPARKLING WATER
Perrier 330ml 8,000
San Pellegrino  500ml 10,000

STILL WATER
Aqua Panna 500ml 10,000

16,000

17,000

18,000

15,000
17,000

15,000

8,000

16,000
16,000
17,000

750ml 12,000
750ml 12,000

750ml 12,000






Ay DRAFT BEER

FU = o] H Wild Wave, Craft beer, Busan, Korea
‘Il = SFOFE FAF ol T A ‘S.H. Park Hyatt Busan Edition’
b BOTTLE BEER

b = Cass, Korea

2= Kloud, Korea

H E o o] %] Budweiser, USA

stol vzl Heineken, Netherlands

=2} Corona, Mexico

o}A}] Asahi, Japan

71l 2= Guinness, Ireland

ukQl <l 77 el 2 & i vfo] 2~ Weihenstephan Hefe Weissbier, Germany

NON-ALCOHOLIC SPARKLING WINE (750ML)
Gocce di Luna, Anna Spinato
Zero, Anna Spinato

WINE BY THE GLASS (150ML)

CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING
NV Sette Cascine. Batasiolo, Prosecco Brut, Italy
NV Ruinart, Brut, Remis, France

ROSE WINE
2021 Buehler Vineyards, White Zinfandel, California, USA

WHITE WINE

2021 Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie, D.O.C., ‘Masianco’, Masi, Veneto, Italy
2022 Sauvignon Blanc, Woven Stone, Ohau, New Zealand

2021 Riesling, Kabinett, Dr. Loosen, Mosel, Germany

2020 Macon Fuisse, Domaine Barraud, France

RED WINE

2021 Malbec, ‘“1300°, Andeluna, Mendoza, Argentina

2022 Chianti Classico D.O.C.G., ‘Peppoli’, Marchesi Antinori, Italy

2018 Shiraz, Heartland Directors” Cut, Langhorne Creek

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon, Gnarly Head, Delicato Family Vineyards, California, USA
2021 Pinot Noir, Cloudy Bay, Marlborough

15,000

12,000
12,000
12,000
14,000
14,000
16,000
16,000
18,000

55,000
65,000

15,000
35,000

16,000

18,000
19,000
20,000
24,000

15,000
21,000
22,000
23,000
28,000



WINE
CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING

NV La Pyramide, Crémant de Loire, brut, Veuve Amiot, Loire, France

2018 Roger Goulart, Coral Rosé, cava D.O., Brut, Penedés, Spain

NV Ruinart, Brut, Remis, France

NV Pascal Doquet, premier cru ‘Arpége’, Blanc de Blancs, Brut, Cote des Blancs
NV Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin, ‘Yellow label’, brut, Reims, Champagne, France
2013 Moét & Chandon, ‘Dom Pérignon’, Brut, Montagne de Reims

WHITE WINE

2021 Sauvignon Blanc, Woven Stone, Ohau, New Zealand

2019 Soave Classico D.O.C., ‘Vin Soave’, Inama, Veneto

2019 Pinot Grigio, Friuli D.O.C., Jermann, Friuli

2020 Chablis, ‘La Pierrelée’, La Chablisienne, France

2023 Sauvignon Blanc, Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand
2015 Riesling Trocken, Weingut Donnhoft, Nahe

2019 Chateau Talbot Caillou Blanc, Grand Cru classé, Saint-Julien
2020 Chardonnay, Far Niente winery, Napa Valley, USA

RED WINE

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon, Gnarly Head, Delicato Family Vineyards, California
2022 Chianti Classico D.O.C.G., ‘Peppoli’, Marchesi Antinori

2020 Ribera del Duero D.O., Tinto Pesquera Crianza, Alejandro Fernindez, Spain

2020 Toscana I.G.T., Le Volte, Dell’Ormellaia
2022 Domaine Vincent Bouzereau, Bourgogne Red
2019 Malbec, Terrazas de los Andes Reserva, Grand Malbec, Mendoza

2021 Pinot Noir, ‘Mt. Jefferson Cuvée’, Cristom Vineyards, Willamette Valley, USA

2018 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano D.O.C.G., Avignonesi, Tuscany, Italy
2019 Chateau Giscours, La Siréne de Giscours, Margaux

2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Robert Mondavi, Napa Valley, USA

2019 Chateau Giscours, Grand Cru classé, Margaux

85,000
95,000
195,000
230,000
235,000
645,000

90,000
115,000
130,000
135,000
135,000
165,000
275,000
375,000

95,000
100,000
145,000
155,000
175,000
175,000
200,000
200,000
210,000
265,000
345,000
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COCKTAIL

RUM
DAIQUIRI
Bacardi Superior, lime juice, sugar

CLASSIC MOJITO
Bacardi Superior, lime juice,
mint, sugar, club soda

WHISKY
IRISH MARTINI
Jameson 6 yrs, Baileys, espresso,

whole milk, fresh cream, dark chocolate

OLD FASHIONED
Wild Turkey 81, Angostura bitters

BROWN DERBY

Wild Turkey 81, grapefruit juice, honey

WHISKY SOUR
Jameson 6 yrs, lemon juice,
sugar syrup, white egg

TEQUILA
MARGARITA
Jose Cuervo Especial, Cointreau,

lime juice, sugar syrup

22,000

25,000

25,000

26,000

26,000

26,000

25,000
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COCKTAIL

GIN

PINK LADY

Tanqueray No.10, grenadine syrup,
lemon juice, white egg foam

MARTINI
Bombay Sapphire, Noilly Prat Dry

BASIL GIMLET
Bombay Sapphire, lime juice,
sugar syrup, basil

EARL GREY MARTINI
Tanqueray No.10, sugar syrup,
lemon juice, earl grey, white egg

VIRGIN COCKTAIL
SHIRLEY TEMPLE
Grenadine syrup, ginger ale, lemon

VIRGIN CLASSIC MOJITO
Lime, mint, sugar syrup,
lime juice, club soda

28,000

28,000

28,000

28,000

20,000

22,000
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GLASS (45ML)

GIN

Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray No. 10
Hendrick’s

VODKA

Ketel One

Grey Goose

RUM

Bacardi Superior
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva
TEQUILA

Jose Cuervo Especial
Patron Silver
COGNAC

Remy Martin V.S5.0.P.
Hennessy X.O.
GRAPPA

Quintessentia Amaro Nonino

13,000
15,000
20,000

15,000
18,000

10,000
25,000

12,000
27,000

25,000
50,000

23,000

BOTTLE

180,000
200,000
280,000

200,000
240,000

140,000
340,000

170,000
400,000

355,000
730,000

320,000



WHISK(E)Y
SCOTCH WHISKY
SPEYSIDE
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BLENDED SCOTCH
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The Glenlivet 15 yrs

Aberfeldy 16 yrs

Auchentoshan 12 yrs

Lagavulin 16 yrs

Talisker 10 yrs

Johnnie Walker Black
Ballantines 17 yrs

Jameson 6 yrs

Jack Daniel’s
Bulleit Bourbon

GLASS (30ML)

20,000

21,000

19,000

26,000

16,000

13,000
21,000

13,000

14,000
15,000

BOTTLE

430,000

450,000

410,000

560,000

320,000

250,000
460,000

250,000

270,000
290,000



